Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) U9 - 21 -	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office			
P. 18.06				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent Into Presentary Units I read 1	0503 ments or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
70	The Government of the United States			
Peter J. BASSER Valery PICKALOV SEP 1 8 2006	Name: Of America As Represented by the Secretary,			
\ <u>z</u>	Internal Address: Dept. of Health & Human Services			
Execution Date(s): August 15, 269	Street Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(legation) Yes X No				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	6011 Executive Boulevard Suite 325			
X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Rockville			
Government Interest Assignment	State: MARYLAND			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	******			
	Country: United States of America Zip: 20852 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes Y No			
Other	attached:			
A. Patent Application No.: 11/407,096 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Sartori, Ph.D.	his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	8. Payment Information			
State: DC Zip: 20043-9998 Phone Number: (202) 344-4000	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (202) 344-8300	b. Deposit Account Number 22-0261			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Michael A. Sartori, Ph.D.			
9. Signature:	September 18, 2006			
Signature	Date			
Michael A. Sartori, Ph.D. – Reg. No. 41,289 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

11407096 00000016 220261 09/20/2006 MJAMA1 01 FC:8021

#786192

Name of Person Signing

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 018318 FRAME: 0898

ASSIGNMENT

-Page 1 of 2-

WHEREAS, 1/we, Peter J. BASSER, residing at 3319 Q Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20007-2717, USA, a citizen of the United States of America, and Valery PICKALOV, residing at 7 Shaturskaya Street, Apt. #84, 630055 Novosibirsk, Russia, a citizen of Russia, have made an invention entitled

ESTIMATION OF THE AVERAGE PROPAGATOR FROM MAGNETIC RESONANCE DATA

for which a U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 11/407,096 was filed on April 20, 2006; and

WHEREAS, I am an applicant named in the above-identified Utility Patent Application; and

WHEREAS, the conditions under which said invention was made are such as to entitle The Government of the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services (hereinafter THE GOVERNMENT) under Paragraph 1(a) of Executive Order 10096 to the entire right, title, and interest herein, both domestic and foreign; and

WHEREAS, THE GOVERNMENT is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in the above-mentioned invention described in the Utility Patent Application,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer to THE GOVERNMENT, as represented by the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services, my entire right in and to said invention in the United States of America and within each and every foreign country in which THE GOVERNMENT elects to file and the entire right, title, and interest in and to such applications, non-provisionals, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues or extensions thereof, and including priority rights as may be filed in the United States of America and foreign countries, and such Letters Patent as may be granted to be held by THE GOVERNMENT to the end of the term for which the same would have been held by the inventors had this assignment not been made.

I further agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services, upon request, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of any application or applications for improvements or reissues of Letters Patent, and to assist THE GOVERNMENT in every way as may be requested in protecting said invention, provided that any expense of extending such assistance shall be paid by THE GOVERNMENT.

WHEREOF I subscribe my hand and seal on the date shown below

Signature:

County of

State of

cs2#754931

SS:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15 day of Muguet, 2006.

'Arlene R. Parks Notary Public State of Maryland

My Commission Expires July 14, 2008

PATENT REEL: 018318 FRAME: 0899

Atty/Dkt No. 31978-230204 E-164-2006/0-US-01

ASSIGNMENT

-Page 2 of 2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I subscribe my hand and seal on the date shown below

Signature:	Fickalis Valery PICKALOV	P-19-Majoritation-Physical	Date 08/45/2006
County of		- Continue of the second	
State of		SS;	
Subscribed	and sworn to before me this day of		, 2006.
man and the second seco	Notary Public		

DCDocs2#754931

PATENT REEL: 018318 FRAME: 0900